

PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT

From the Office of Electoral Area B

April 7, 2025

Tyra Henderson, Corporate Officer Peace River Regional District Email: <u>Tyra.Henderson@prrd.bc.ca</u>

Dear Ms Henderson:



I, Reid Graham, Director, Electoral Area B, hereby appoint Ernest John Wiebe of **Exercise 1999**., South Buick, farmer, to be the Alternate Director for Electoral Area B.

To the best of my knowledge, the person herein appointed has the qualifications necessary to be nominated and hold office as a Director of the Peace River Regional District.

April 1, 2025 Date *Original signed by* Reid Graham, Electoral Area B Director

We, Steve Bueckert, Fabricator of **Constant State State**, Rose Prairie, BC and Joyce Smith, Self-Employed of Red Creek Road, Fort St. John, BC

being duly qualified electors of Electoral Area B of the Peace River Regional District, consent to the appointment of the above-named appointee as the Alternate Director for Elector Area B.

original signed by

Original signed by

Signature

Signature

Regards,

Reid Graham, Director, Electoral Area B